Card and condle for religious festivals

Instructions No. 3253
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 1 hour

Homemade decorations will make your party even more beautiful and conjure up the right atmosphere - with
these instructions you are guaranteed to succeed with your card and candle, so get to the crafting table and
get started!

Prepare the casting

Start by casting the fish motif that will form the center of your card. Mix about two tablespoons of Raysin
with water until you have a smooth, creamy mixture. Partially fill the mold only to create a flat casting. Leave
the fish to dry for about 30 minutes.

Carefully unmold the fish and smooth the edges with sandpaper for a clean Processing of material:. finish,

prepare the decorating wax sheets by chilling them in the fridge - this will make it easier to cut and process
them later.

Design a greeting card



Cut a suitable piece vellum paper and fix it in the opening of the passe-partout card using handicraft glue .
Choose a motif from your Clear Stamps and place the silicone motif on your acrylic block for stamping. Dab
the stamp with a ink pads and press the motif onto your card. Then clean the clear stamp with stamp
cleaner.

Glue a piece of jute cord to the card and attach the casting fish to it with a little handicraft glue . Once
everything is dry, you can tie the jute cord into a decorative bow.

Decorate the candle

Print out the free cross template, cut it out and transfer the contours to the protective layer of the wax plate
using a pencil. Then carefully cut out the motif using a cutter knife and ruler. Now cut strips of wax in
different widths from the green decorative wax plate.

Remove the protective film and press the strips onto the candle using the heat of your hand.

Apply the cross motif to the candle in the same way.

Must Have

ﬂ E Clear Stamps "Lighthouse, fish & co'
©12,99 €
6‘0

RRP13;99-¢
@uﬂ [qufr ltem details
Lﬁ[’fcgm:r ‘1@
@ fulittid Quantity: = 1 4 Aggrj[to &
0 &<
‘ﬂ'uﬂafﬂﬁgﬁm‘ﬂ SE;:-:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/clear-stamps-lighthouse-fish-und-co-a351529/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/clear-stamps-lighthouse-fish-und-co-a351529/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/clear-stamps-lighthouse-fish-und-co-a351529/

Pillar candle flat head 200/70mm, White

® 6,99 € (1piece=699¢)

ltem details

Quantity: == + Agadr’to &

Arficle information:



https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/pillar-candle-flat-head-200-70mm-a216966/?vcode=04
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/pillar-candle-flat-head-200-70mm-a216966/?vcode=04
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/pillar-candle-flat-head-200-70mm-a17198/

Article number

18155

521802

542791

542708-08

717090

132442-30

20574

13991

49108202

517003

810401

485562-01

19416

25995

Vit

530287

Article name

VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml
(unfortunately sold out)

VBS Silhouette scissors

Stamp cleaner, 56ml

Staz-On Stamp padBlack

Clear Stamp holder, set of 3

VBS Cutting mat "Hobby"30 x 22 x 0,3 cm
STAEDTLER Ruler, 15 cm, 2 pieces

Jute cord "Basic"Sage

VBS Candles glass coaster, 3 pieces, @ 13 cm
Sandpaper, set of 6

Mixing cup made of rubber

Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg
Vellum paper "Eucalyptus”

Decorative wax plate "Antique green"
Decorative wax panel "Eucalyptus”

VBS Passepartout cards "Rectangle”

Qty



