# Card and candle for religious festivals

**Instructions No. 3253** 

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 1 hour

Homemade decorations will make your party even more beautiful and conjure up the right atmosphere - with these instructions you are guaranteed to succeed with your card and candle, so get to the crafting table and get started!



### Prepare the casting

Start by casting the fish motif that will form the center of your card. Mix about two tablespoons of **Raysin** with water until you have a smooth, creamy mixture. Partially fill the mold only to create a flat casting. Leave the fish to dry for about **30 minutes**.

Carefully unmold the fish and smooth the edges with **sandpaper** for a clean Processing of material:. finish, prepare the decorating wax sheets by chilling them in the fridge - this will make it easier to cut and process them later.

#### Design a greeting card

Cut a suitable piece **vellum paper** and fix it in the opening of the passe-partout card using handicraft glue . Choose a motif from your **Clear Stamps** and place the silicone motif on your **acrylic block** for stamping. Dab the stamp with a ink pads and press the motif onto your card. Then clean the clear stamp with stamp cleaner.

Glue a piece of **jute cord** to the card and attach the casting fish to it with a little handicraft glue. Once everything is dry, you can tie the jute cord into a decorative bow.

#### **Decorate the candle**

Print out the free cross template, cut it out and transfer the contours to the protective layer of the **wax plate** using a pencil. Then carefully cut out the motif using a cutter knife and ruler. Now cut strips of wax in different widths from the green decorative wax plate.

Remove the **protective film** and press the strips onto the candle using the heat of your hand. Apply the cross motif to the candle in the same way.

## Must Have





Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
18155	VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml (unfortunately sold out)	1
521802	VBS Silhouette scissors	1
542791	Stamp cleaner, 56ml	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
717090	Clear Stamp holder, set of 3	1
132442-30	VBS Cutting mat "Hobby"30 x 22 x 0,3 cm	1
20574	STAEDTLER Ruler, 15 cm, 2 pieces	1
13991	Jute cord "Basic"Sage	1
49108202	VBS Candles glass coaster, 3 pieces, Ø 13 cm	1
517003	Sandpaper, set of 6	1
810401	Mixing cup made of rubber	1
485562-01	Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg	1
19416	Vellum paper "Eucalyptus"	1
25995	Decorative wax plate "Antique green"	1
25992	Decorative wax panel "Eucalyptus"	1
530287	VBS Passepartout cards "Rectangle"	1